

PRICING PAGE

Due: 11/20/2024, 10:00AM
Bidder must bid all items

Award to be made in aggregate

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity (Cases)	Unit Price (Case)	Extended Price
1	Bag, foil, plain, 6-75x6-75; 1000 ea. case <i>6" x 75" x 6-75"</i> <i>EMERGES</i>	300	44.96	13,488.00
2	Bowls, burrito, plant fiber, 8-5.35x1.5, 24 oz.; 400 ea case <i>BETTER EARTH</i> <i>BE-FCB24EB</i>	1500	49.50	74,250.00
3	Lid, burrito bowl, 24 oz; 400 ea. case <i>BETTER EARTH</i> <i>BE-FCBL32EB</i>	1500	60.50	90,750.00
4	Container, clear hinged, 6-125x6-5; 500 ea. case <i>PACTIV</i> <i>5-8" x 6" x 3"</i> <i>YCI81160</i>	1500	50.20	75,300.00
5	Container, deli, rectangular, clear, compostable; 600 case <i>WORLD CENTRIC</i> <i>RD0532</i>	1500	137.96	206,940.00
6	Lid, container deli, compostable RD-CS-32; 600 case <i>WORLD CENTRIC</i> <i>RDLCS24</i>	1500	91.76	137,640.00
7	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 8 oz.; 250 ea. case <i>CRYSTALWARE</i> <i>PSCB250WT</i>	1500	34.00	51,000.00
8	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 12 oz.; 250 ea. case <i>CRYSTALWARE</i> <i>PSC120250WT</i>	1500	35.50	53,250.00
9	Container, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300 ct <i>PACTIV</i> <i>9509509</i>	1200	64.70	77,640.00
10	Lid, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300ct <i>PACTIV</i> <i>9509521</i>	1200	43.62	52,344.00
11	Cutlery kit, fork, teaspoon, straw, napkin, white, medium weight; 1000 ea. case <i>CRYSTALWARE</i> <i>FTSN500</i>	1200 600	14.66	17,592.00
12	Fork, compostable for dispenser; 960ct- include utensil dispensers ✓ <i>Dixie D05SCF7</i>	3000	99.40	298,200.00
13	Knife, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers ✓ <i>Dixie D05SCK7</i>	1500	99.40	149,100.00
14	Spoon, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers ✓ <i>Dixie D05SCT7</i>	3000	99.40	298,200.00

PRICING PAGE

Award to be made in aggregate

Bidder must bid all items

15	Napkin, dispenser, interfold, white; 6000 ea case-include free napkin dispensers <i>MARKET 78000346</i>	3000	22.68	68,040.00
16	Pizza slice holder, 9" hinged-200ct <i>PACTIV 400</i>	750 1500	79.25	59,437.50
17	Spoon, soup, compostable, white 6", 1000ct <i>WORLD CENTRIC 50-PS-B</i>	1500	48.00	72,000.00
18	Straw, compostable, wrapped, approx 7.75"; 2000ct <i>PACTIV 3000ct</i>	200 300	48.20	9,640.00
19	Towel, wet wipes, disposable, 13.5x24; 200ea <i>BERK INTERNATIONAL FST-2500P/W-1</i>	3000	15.10	45,300.00
20	Tray, 5 compartments, compostable pulp, white, 10.5 x 8.5; 500ct <i>BETTER EARTH 50-FT-5FF</i>	750 6000	36.34	272,550.00
21	Tray, aluminum, oblong, 3 compartment w/ board lid; 250 ct <i>CRYSTALWARE FC3CT250</i>	300	45.00	13,500.00
22	Tray, aluminum, school feeding, single compartment; 1000ct <i>DURABLE Pk. 205-30-1000</i>	300	167.00	50,100.00
23	Wipes, food thermometer; 1000ct <i>KARL-OUT CARP 6700402</i>	1500	36.68	55,020.00
24	Pizza Box 18"x18", Corrugated 50/BDL <i>INTERNATIONAL PAPER CORR1818</i>	1200	29.95	35,940.00
TOTAL:				

NAME OF BIDDER: Conlon Products, Inc.

PRICING PAGE

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity (Cases)	Unit Price (Case)	Extended Price
1	Bag, foil, plain, 6.75x6.75; 1000 ea. case	300	41.18	12,352.94
2	Bowls, burrito, plant fiber, 8x5.35x1.5, 24 oz.; 400 ea case	1500	42.08	63,115.38
3	Lid, burrito bowl, 24 oz; 400 ea. case	1500	61.48	92,215.38
4	Container, clear hinged, 6.125x6.5; 500 ea. case	1500	40.52	60,784.09
5	Container, deli, rectangular, clear, compostable; 600 case	1500	70.61	105,920.45
6	Lid, container deli, compostable RD-CS-32; 600 case	1500	63.01	94,517.05
7	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 8 oz.; 250 ea. case	1500	38.02	57,023.08
8	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 12 oz.; 250 ea. case	1500	41.68	62,515.38
9	Container, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300 ct	1200	60.73	72,872.73
10	Lid, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300ct	1200	35.19	42,231.82
11	Cutlery kit, fork, teaspoon, straw, napkin, white, medium weight; 1000 ea. case offering 500/cs	600 ^{2=1,200}	16.51	19,811.97
12	Fork, compostable for dispenser; 960ct- include utensil dispensers	3000	64.71	194,117.65
13	Knife, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers	1500	64.71	97,058.82
14	Spoon, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers	3000	64.71	194,117.65

PRICING PAGE

Due: 11/20/2024, 10:00AM

Bidder must bid all items

15	Napkin, dispenser, interfold, white; 6000 ea case-include free napkin dispensers	3000	31.70	95,100.00
16	Pizza slice holder, 9" hinged- 200ct	1500	65.61	98,414.63
17	Spoon, soup, compostable, white 6"; 1000ct	1500	16.40	24,600.00
18	Straw, compostable, wrapped, approx 7.75"; 2000ct	300	66.55	19,964.63
19	Towel, wet wipes, disposable, 13.5x24; 200ea	3000	12.00	36,000.00
20	Tray, 5 compartments, compostable pulp, white, 10.5 x 8.5; 500ct	6000	19.60	117,574.47
21	Tray, aluminum, oblong, 3 compartment w/ board lid; 250 ct	300	79.65	23,893.85
22	Tray, aluminum, school feeding, single compartment; 1000ct	300	57.98	17,395.38
23	Wipes, food thermometer; 1000ct	1500	24.15	36,219.51
24	Pizza Box 18"x18" , Corrugated 50/BDL	1200	23.26	27,907.32
			TOTAL:	1,665,724.19

NAME OF BIDDER:

Imperial Bag + Paper Co. LLC.

PRICING PAGE

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity (Cases)	Unit Price (Case)	Extended Price
1	Bag, foil, plain, 6.75x6.75; 1000 ea. case	300	44.27	13,281
2	Bowls, burrito, plant fiber, 8x5.35x1.5, 24 oz.; 400 ea case	1500	43.99	65,985
3	Lid, burrito bowl, 24 oz; 400 ea. case	1500	60.89	91,335
4	Container, clear hinged, 6.125x6.5; 500 ea. case	1500	41.88	62,820
5	Container, deli, rectangular, clear, compostable; 600 case	1500	109.09	163,635
6	Lid, container deli, compostable RD-CS-32; 600 case	1500	72.55	108,825
7	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 8 oz.; 250 ea. case	1500	38.80	58,200
8	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 12 oz.; 250 ea. case	1500	39.35	59,025
9	Container, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300 ct	1200	52.65	63,180
10	Lid, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300ct	1200	35.50	42,600
11	Cutlery kit, fork, teaspoon, straw, napkin, white, medium weight; 1000 ea. case	600	33.94	20,364
12	Fork, compostable for dispenser; 960ct- include utensil dispensers 1000/case	3000	68.03	195,926
13	Knife, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers 1000/case	1500	68.03	97,632
14	Spoon, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers 1000/case	3000	68.03	195,926

PRICING PAGE

Due: 11/20/2024, 10:00AM

Bidder must bid all items

Award to be made in aggregate

15	Napkin, dispenser, interfold, white; 6000 ea case-include free napkin dispensers	3000	45,70	137,100
16	Pizza slice holder, 9" hinged- 200ct	1500	37.97	56,955
17	Spoon, soup, compostable, white 6"; 1000ct	1500	37.77	56,655
18	Straw, compostable, wrapped, approx 7.75"; 2000ct	300	69.49	20,847
19	Towel, wet wipes, disposable, 13.5x24; 200ea 120/cs	3000	19.82	74,280
20	Tray, 5 compartments, compostable pulp, white, 10.5 x 8.5; 500ct 240/cs	6000	20.11	257,375
21	Tray, aluminum, oblong, 3 compartment w/ board lid; 250 ct	300	59.35	17,805
22	Tray, aluminum, school feeding, single compartment; 1000ct	300	128.30	38,490
23	Wipes, food thermometer; 1000ct	1500	37.28	55,920
24	Pizza Box 18"x18" , Corrugated 50/BDL	1200	25.71	30,852
TOTAL:			1,984,013	

NAME OF BIDDER:

Hansfield Paper Co

PRICING PAGE

CR-8313-M5

Award to be made in aggregate

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity (Cases)	Unit Price (Case)	Extended Price
1	Bag, foil, plain, 6.75x6.75; 1000 ea. case	300	97.76	29,328.00
2	Bowls, burrito, plant fiber, 8x5.35x1.5, 24 oz.; 400 ea case	1500	69.29	103,935.00
3	Lid, burrito bowl, 24 oz; 400 ea. case	1500	79.93	119,895.00
4	Container, clear hinged, 6.125x6.5; 500 ea. case	1500	158.30	237,450.00
5	Container, deli, rectangular, clear, compostable; 600 case	1500	43.53	65,295.00
6	Lid, container deli, compostable RD-CS-32; 600 case	1500	61.46	92,190.00
7	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 8 oz.; 250 ea. case	1500	41.89	62,835.00
8	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 12 oz.; 250 ea. case	1500	43.60	65,400.00
9	Container, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300 ct	1200	50.17	60,204.00
10	Lid, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300ct	1200		
11	Cutlery kit, fork, teaspoon, straw, napkin, white, medium weight; 1000 ea. case	600	14.40	8,640.00
12	Fork, compostable for dispenser; 960ct- include utensil dispensers	3000	16.81	50,430.00
13	Knife, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers	1500	16.81	25,215.00
14	Spoon, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers	3000	16.81	50,430.00

PRICING PAGE

CR-8313-M5

Award to be made in aggregate

15	Napkin, dispenser, interfold, white; 6000 ea case-include free napkin dispensers	3000	15.99	47,970.00
16	Pizza slice holder, 9" hinged- 200ct	1500	42.93	64,395.00
17	Spoon, soup, compostable, white 6"; 1000ct	1500	11.82	17,730.00
18	Straw, compostable, wrapped, approx 7.75"; 2000ct	300	34.15	10,245.00
19	Towel, wet wipes, disposable, 13.5x24; 200ea	3000	30.99	92,970.00
20	Tray, 5 compartments, compostable pulp, white, 10.5 x 8.5; 500ct	6000	50.84	305,040.00
21	Tray, aluminum, oblong, 3 compartment w/ board lid; 250 ct	300	79.21	23,763.00
22	Tray, aluminum, school feeding, single compartment; 1000ct	300	217.51	65,253.00
23	Wipes, food thermometer; 1000ct	1500	58.35	87,525.00
24	Pizza Box 18"x18" , Corrugated 50/BDL	1200	29.57	35,484.00
TOTAL:			1,721,622.00	

NAME OF BIDDER:

Milhrench Supply Company

PRICING PAGE

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity (Cases)	Unit Price (Case)	Extended Price
1	Bag, foil, plain, 6.75x6.75; 1000 ea. case	300	\$64.94	\$19,482.00
2	Bowls, burrito, plant fiber, 8x5.35x1.5, 24 oz.; 400 ea case	1500	\$51.26	\$76,890.00
3	Lid, burrito bowl, 24 oz; 400 ea. case	1500	\$70.55	\$105,825.00
4	Container, clear hinged, 6.125x6.5; 500 ea. case	1500	\$44.30	\$66,450.00
5	Container, deli, rectangular, clear, compostable; 600 case	1500	\$127.52	\$191,280.00
6	Lid, container deli, compostable RD-CS-32; 600 case	1500	\$84.31	\$126,465.00
7	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 8 oz.; 250 ea. case	1500	\$25.00	\$37,500.00
8	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 12 oz.; 250 ea. case	1500	\$37.19	\$55,785.00
9	Container, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300 ct	1200	\$61.20	\$73,440.00
10	Lid, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300ct	1200	\$36.29	\$43,548.00
11	Cutlery kit, fork, teaspoon, straw, napkin, white, medium weight; 1000 ea. case	600	\$15.63	\$9,378.00
12	Fork, compostable for dispenser; 960ct- include utensil dispensers	3000	\$63.16	\$189,480
13	Knife, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers	1500	\$63.83	\$95,745.00
14	Spoon, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers	3000	\$63.93	\$191,790.00

PRICING PAGE

15	Napkin, dispenser, interfold, white; 6000 ea case-include free napkin dispensers	3000	\$ 19.45	\$ 58,350.00
16	Pizza slice holder, 9" hinged- 200ct	1500	\$ 102.05	\$ 153,075.00
17	Spoon, soup, compostable, white 6"; 1000ct	1500	\$ 38.15	\$ 57,225.00
18	Straw, compostable, wrapped, approx 7.75"; 2000ct	300	\$ 100.94	\$ 30,282.00
19	Towel, wet wipes, disposable, 13.5x24; 200ea	3000	\$ 18.82	\$ 56,460.00
20	Tray, 5 compartments, compostable pulp, white, 10.5 x 8.5; 500ct	6000	\$ 20.57	\$ 123,420.00
21	Tray, aluminum, oblong, 3 compartment w/ board lid; 250 ct	300	\$ 80.67	\$ 24,201.00
22	Tray, aluminum, school feeding, single compartment; 1000ct	300	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00
23	Wipes, food thermometer; 1000ct	1500	\$ 35.80	\$ 53,700.00
24	Pizza Box 18"x18" , Corrugated 50/BDL	1200	\$ 39.95	\$ 47,940.00
TOTAL:				\$ 1,930,161.00

NAME OF BIDDER:

Matthew Glass - Next-Gen Supply Group

PRICING PAGE

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity (Cases)	Unit Price (Case)	Extended Price
1	Bag, foil, plain, 6.75x6.75; 1000 ea. case	300	77.17	23,151.00
2	Bowls, burrito, plant fiber, 8x5.35x1.5, 24 oz.; 400 ea case	1500	48.95	73,425.00
3	Lid, burrito bowl, 24 oz; 400 ea. case	1500	44.74	67,110.00
4	Container, clear hinged, 6.125x6.5; 500 ea. case	1500	51.23	76,845.00
5	Container, deli, rectangular, clear, compostable; 600 case	1500	61.29	91,935.00
6	Lid, container deli, compostable RD-CS-32; 600 case	1500	↑ Combo	Item
7	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 8 oz.; 250 ea. case	1500	96.52	144,780.00
8	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 12 oz.; 250 ea. case	1500	57.13	85,695.00
9	Container, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300 ct	1200	101.25	121,500.00
10	Lid, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300ct	1200	↑ Combo	Item
11	Cutlery kit, fork, teaspoon, straw, napkin, white, medium weight; 1000 ea. case	600	no bid	
12	Fork, compostable for dispenser; 960ct- include utensil dispensers	3000	62.17	186,510.00
13	Knife, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers	1500	62.17	93,255.00
14	Spoon, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers	3000	62.17	186,510.00

PRICING PAGE

15	Napkin, dispenser, interfold, white; 6000 ea case-include free napkin dispensers	3000	56.34	169,020.00
16	Pizza slice holder, 9" hinged- 200ct	1500	58.93	88,395.00
17	Spoon, soup, compostable, white 6"; 1000ct	1500	28.01	42,015.00
18	Straw, compostable, wrapped, approx 7.75"; 2000ct	300	3.02	906.00
19	Towel, wet wipes, disposable, 13.5x24; 200ea	3000	120.96	362,880.00
20	Tray, 5 compartments, compostable pulp, white, 10.5 x 8.5; 500ct	6000	34.99	209,940.00
21	Tray, aluminum, oblong, 3 compartment w/ board lid; 250 ct	300	156.61	46,983.00
22	Tray, aluminum, school feeding, single compartment; 1000ct	300	no bid	
23	Wipes, food thermometer; 1000ct	1500	113.37	85,027.50
24	Pizza Box 18"x18" , Corrugated 50/BDL	1200	36.88	44,256.00
TOTAL:				2,200,138.50

SAM TELL AND SON INC.

NAME OF BIDDER:

PRICING PAGE

Due: 11/20/2024, 10:00AM

Bidder must bid all items

Award to be made in aggregate

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity (Cases)	Unit Price (Case)	Extended Price
1	Bag, foil, plain, 6.75x6.75; 1000 ea. case	300	100.10	30,030.
2	Bowls, burrito, plant fiber, 8x5.35x1.5, 24 oz.; 400 ea case	1500	72.00	108,000.
3	Lid, burrito bowl, 24 oz; 400 ea. case	1500	59.50	89,250
4	Container, clear hinged, 6.125x6.5; 500 ea. case	1500	47.40	71,100
5	Container, deli, rectangular, clear, compostable; 600 case	1500	136.85	205,275
6	Lid, container deli, compostable RD-CS-32; 600 case	1500	94.30	141,450
7	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 8 oz.; 250 ea. case	1500	34.45	51,675
8	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 12 oz.; 250 ea. case	1500	38.50	57,750 42,750
9	Container, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300 ct	1200	61.25	73,500 67,500
10	Lid, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300ct	1200	41.30	49,560
11	Cutlery kit, fork, teaspoon, straw, napkin, white, medium weight; 1000 ea. case	600	15.90	9,540
12	Fork, compostable for dispenser; 960ct- include utensil dispensers	3000	113.80	341,400
13	Knife, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers	1500	113.80	170,700
14	Spoon, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers	3000	113.80	341,400

PRICING PAGE

Due: 11/20/2024, 10:00AM
Bidder must bid all items

Award to be made in aggregate

15	Napkin, dispenser, interfold, white; 6000 ea case-include free napkin dispensers	3000	33.60	100,800
16	Pizza slice holder, 9" hinged- 200ct	1500	44.30	66,450
17	Spoon, soup, compostable, white 6"; 1000ct	1500	68.70	103,050
18	Straw, compostable, wrapped, approx 7.75"; 2000ct	300	27.45	8,235
19	Towel, wet wipes, disposable, 13.5x24; 200ea	3000	14.85	44,550
20	Tray, 5 compartments, compostable pulp, white, 10.5 x 8.5; 500ct	6000	30.50	183,000
21	Tray, aluminum, oblong, 3 compartment w/ board lid; 250 ct	300	32.75	9,825
22	Tray, aluminum, school feeding, single compartment; 1000ct	300	275.55	82,665
23	Wipes, food thermometer; 1000ct	1500	42.35	63,525
24	Pizza Box 18"x18" , Corrugated 50/BDL	1200	24.75	29,700
TOTAL:				2,432,430

NAME OF BIDDER:

LFG- THOMPSON FOODSERVICE

Award to be made in aggregate

PRICING PAGE

Bidder must bid all items

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity (Cases)	Unit Price (Case)	Extended Price
1	Bag, foil, plain, 6.75x6.75; 1000 ea. case Chefs Supply	300	\$38.20	\$11,460.00
2	Bowls, burrito, plant fiber, 8x5.35x1.5, 24 oz.; 400 ea case World Centric	1500	\$38.64	\$57,960.00
3	Lid, burrito bowl, 24 oz; 400 ea. case World Centric	1500	\$53.47	\$80,205.00
4	Container, clear hinged, 6.125x6.5; 500 ea. case Chefs Supply	1500	\$40.15	\$60,225.00
5	Container, deli, rectangular, clear, compostable; 600 case World Centric	1500	\$95.82	\$143,730.00
6	Lid, container deli, compostable RD-CS-32; 600 case World Centric	1500	\$63.73	\$95,595.00
7	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 8 oz.; 250 ea. case Pactiv	1500	\$27.95	\$41,925.00
8	Container, food, paper w/ lid, 12 oz.; 250 ea. case Pactiv	1500	\$30.77	\$46,155.00
9	Container, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300 ct Fabri-kal	1200	\$59.34	\$71,208.00
10	Lid, On the Go, 4 compartment box, clear, compostable; 300ct Fabri-kal	1200	\$33.81	\$40,572.00
11	Cutlery kit, fork, teaspoon, straw, napkin, white, medium weight; 1000 ea. case Chefs Supply	600	\$8.47	\$5,082.00
12	Fork, compostable for dispenser; 960ct- include utensil dispensers Dixie	3000	\$60.84	\$182,520.00
13	Knife, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers Dixie	1500	\$60.84	\$91,260.00
14	Spoon, compostable dispenser; 960 ct- include free utensil dispensers Dixie	3000	\$60.84	\$182,520.00

PRICING PAGE

15	Napkin, dispenser, interfold, white; 6000 ea case-include free napkin dispensers	Morcon	3000	\$17.59	\$52,770.00	
16	Pizza slice holder, 9" hinged- 200ct	Pactiv	1500	\$48.65*	\$72,981.82	*Item sold as 220/CT for \$53.52
17	Spoon, soup, compostable, white 6"; 1000ct	World Centric	1500	\$31.56	\$47,340.00	
18	Straw, compostable, wrapped, approx 7.75"; 2000ct	Chefs Supply	300	\$21.56*	\$6,467.50	*Item sold as 9600/CS for \$103.48
19	Towel, wet wipes, disposable, 13.5x24; 200ea	Tork	3000	\$15.43	\$46,290.00	
20	Tray, 5 compartments, compostable pulp, white, 10.5 x 8.5; 500ct	Chefs Supply	6000	\$40.42*	\$242,500.00	*Item sold as 240/CS for \$19.40
21	Tray, aluminum, oblong, 3 compartment w/ board lid; 250 ct	Chefs Supply	300	\$29.20	\$8,760.00	
22	Tray, aluminum, school feeding, single compartment; 1000ct	Durable Packaging	300	\$153.00	\$45,900.00	
23	Wipes, food thermometer; 1000ct	PDI	1500	\$34.40*	\$51,600.00	*Item sold as 200/BX for \$6.88
24	Pizza Box 18"x18" , Corrugated 50/BDL	Chefs Supply	1200	\$33.75	\$40,500.00	
				TOTAL:	\$1,725,526.32	

NAME OF BIDDER: W.B. Mason Co., Inc.